
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1780

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 8TH MARCH, 2016/PHALGUNA 18, 1937 (SAKA)

PENSION FOR PADMA AWARDEES

1780. SHRI M. RAJA MOHAN REDDY:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering any proposal to sanction pension to Padma awardees on request; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
*****

